NTR Government Degree College for Women, Mahabubnagar.
Student Satisfaction Survey- 2019-20
Analysis Report

The institution has designed a questionnaire for Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) as per the
guidelines given by NAAC to assess the Institutional performance.

The format of questionnaire is provided on the college website, which may be accessed through this
web link: https://ccets.cgg.gov.in/Uploads/files/buttonDetails/35467.pdf

The Student Satisfaction Survey focuses on the overall learning experience of the students. A total of
434 responses are obtained from the students. The students from B.A/B.Com/B.Sc of Academic year
2019-20 have participated. The average student satisfaction index is 80 %

Here, is the Analysis report of Student Satisfaction Survey,

Response in Percentage %
SI.No Item 4 3 2 1
Best Good Average Poor

Are the College timings comfortable? 3¢°3°¢>

1 “. 95.6 4.4 - -
DA DPEG D00 Cao) A3°?
Do you feel that the admission process is transparent
5 [|2nd comfortable? (OJ% (DEBAH SRS 80me 945 ss . )
X083 DEBNDOBOMT EOENOAD D : :
2P O°?
Are you satisfied with the Subject syllabus framed by
3 |the University ? 3 $DT°$OA00 SPFrOODNS 94 6 - -
IBE DOV Do DOy TTOCHDSBIT) T°?
4 |Administration D8PS 45.4 35 15.7 3.9
5 Class room accommodation & maintenance ¢6305e3 415 30.6 20 78

B B3 & DB 5579

Conduct and evaluation of Internal and other
6 |examinations. @053 SOOI RBS HEZ 51.4 32.5 10.6 5.5
QG 35579 SNBAD HorersosdSo.
Performance Scholarships section. OQe33d

7 53.9 28.3 11.8 6
D2 OOADE DeFo.
Performance of the admission section. (Da34d &23°0

8 ’ 47.9 35.3 12.7 4.1
DSBS,

9 Maintenance of Drinking water facility. ZHOES 33.6 33.4 15.4 17.5

DES 50 DB 557
10 |Maintenance of Toilets. QDMECE DB L57eD. 25.1 31.3 20.7 22.8
Maintenance of Library & internet facility. €200 &

11 . 62.2 27.2 7.1 3.5
R0ETYES D ES50 DS ¢S5,

12 Malntenanse of Games room & Gym. 3¢ & & 29.7 30.4 50.3 19.6
220 OB §35°€3.

13 | Maintenance of Canteen. 5°§0¢3S D& §5°a. 34.1 34.8 20.3 10.8
Efforts in Conduct of activities such as students
seminars , study projects, extension lectures, remedial
classes. etc. DTILEE DT, 93 §ADD

14 51.6 34.3 9.9 4.1

(DrEEven , FPAR0D) DT §eD, DOXYS
S50 H0E3 sPSsEeTred DS LSS
(DT 0. JNABID.

Efforts in Conduct of activities such as literary, Games
15 [& sports. €550, eseren & (§csen Soel 46.1 31.3 14.7 7.8
seBsEerred QS eacS DA ) e.

Performance of Career Guidance cell. 380 3GI)
VS HABK

Performance of Grievances-Redressal cell. LﬁBSQ -

BIBIS DS T30EY DABKD.

16 38 33.2 20 8.8

17 30.2 36.2 24.9 8.8
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1. Are the College timings comfortable? $5™7©) e00iTe) R8G0S0 &) 057 2. Do you feel that the admission process is transparent and comfortable? (334 (305
434 responses

2P ESE80T SO0 EE5H0SO0T G0N0 S PN T™7
434 responses
0 s
O No

O ves
@ No

il

95.6%

]

~
3. Are you satisfied with the Subject syllabus framed by the University ? 4 sDcrsedho 41~ Administration )0
EFPOBODN S VOVS ) H0ebyR TOSHT)T?

434 responses
434 responses
200
197 (45.4%)
@ Yes
oMo 150 152 (35%)
a 100
. 8 (15.7%)
0
1 2 3 4
4.2 Class room accommodation & maintenance eSfed e oicoed & A saed 4.3- Conduct and evaluation of Internal and other examinations. ©90¢¢ B0 @
434 responses HOZ0) A 357 HOA surer;odo.
434 responses
200
180 (41.5%) R
150
133 (20.6%) 0 223 (51.4%)
100
141 (32.5%)
g 100
34 (7.8%)

2% (5.5%
i 46 (106%)

0
3 4 1 2 3 4
. @& 4
4.4 - Performance Scholarships section, 5B A,0529 Narto. 4.5 - Performance of the admission section. (323 o)2ri0 2086,
434 responses 434 responses
30 30
20

234 (53.0%)

20 208 (47.9%)
153 (35.3%)
0 123 (28.3%) 10
51 (11.8%)
0 0
1 2 3 4 1
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4.6 - Maintenance of Drinking water facility. &S 3850 A 5o, 47 - Maintenance of Tollets bt ESS A0 5.

434 responses 434 responses

150 150
145 (33.4%) 146 (33.6%)

136 (31.3%)

100 100 109 (25.1%)
99 (22.8%)
9 (207%)
76 (17.5%)
67 (15:4%)
50 50
L 0
1 2 3 4 1 ) 3 s
. __________________________4a&a 4
4.8 - Maintenance of Library & internet facility. (220 & 5063 28850 A8 gireo. 49 - Maintenance of Games room & Gym. €363 fi6) & 2260 Q0 §area.
434 responses 434 responses
30 150
270 (62.2%) 132(304%) 129 (28.7%)
20 100
85(19.6%) 88(20.3%)
10 118 (27.2%) 50
15(3.5%)
31 (7.1%
b (7-1%) ;
1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

410 - Maintenance of Canteen. ?goeﬁé QG 5T, 4.11- Efforts in Conduct of activities such as students seminars , study projects, extension
lectures, remedial classes. etc. 5o VLT, @ saked (FraEgHen, sréfiow

Al respoees EOTERPEN, HOTYS SN S0 TEgerTre A LT (HANE) ). ZNEB.
. 434 responses
300
161 (34.5%) 148 (34.1%)
- 224 (51.6%)

88 (20.3%)

149 (34.3%)

100
47(108%)

1 2 3 4
U
4.12 - Efforts in Conduct of activities such as literary, Games & sports. 2763°¢950, &6 & 413 - Performance of Career Guidance cell. 305 1G%) 26 S0,
Bcten S0 sdsderare A8 siread Hohaen. ro—
434 responses
200

200

200 (46.1%)
165 (38%)

150 144 (33.2%)

136 (31.3%)

100
87 (20%)

50 64 (14.7%)
38 (8.8%)

34.(7.8%)
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ACTION TAKEN REPORT —-2019-20

SLNO | Suggestions Made by Students | Action Taken
As the institution work under shift system,
the non-local students are facing problems
due to inconvenient bus timings. The same
1 Student queriesionthe callege was communicated to The Regional

timings

Maintenance of facilities in
college

manager, Telangana State Road Transport
Corporation (TSRTC), Mahabubnagar and
requested to arrange buses in convenient

timings to enable students to reach college
on time.

As and when any problem arises regarding
facilities to the students, The Principal &
Staff involve immediately and solve the
problems as per the need of students.

Sports and GYM Facilitics

The college has well equipped Gym and
sports room the students can access to this
facility by contacting the Gym and sports
incharge. The college has no physical
director. The principal informed the CCE for
a physical director and the college may get

the physical director soon.

Principal
FPRINCIFPAL
N.T.R.G.D.C.(W)
Mahabubnagar.
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